

MANGAL ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.

(Formerly Known as Mangal Electrical Industries Private Limited)
CIN: U31909RJ2008PLC026255

+91-141-403-6113 | @ www.mangals.com

minfo@mangals.com

Registered Office: C-61, C-61 (A&B), Road No. 1-C, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur 302 013, Rajasthan, India

September 17, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 544492

Dear Sir/Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India

Symbol: MEIL

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of Q1 FY 2026

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025. The advertisements were published in Financial Express (English) and Nafa Nuksan (Regional) newspapers today.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.mangals.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Mangal Electrical Industries Limited

Balvinder Singh Guleri

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A44874

Encl.: as above



Factory Addresses

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

RAJPURA TOWNSHIP (354100), PATIALA-147001

8(1)] FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

per of Punjab National Bank, B.O. Rajpura Township f Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest dates mentioned against their names. Calling upon the within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.

tice is hereby given to the borrowers in particular and the polic Possession of the property described herein below ection (4) of section 13 read with Rule 8 of the Security nainst each account.

is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any e of the PNB, B.O. Rajpura Township (354100) for the nd other charges accrued thereon till realization.

to provisions of sub - section (8) of section 13 of the ired assets.

Date of Date of

		Possession	Demand Notice
III	that	16.09.2025	13.06.2025
ial	prope	erty having ar	ea 0-6-25/
on	prise	d in Khewat/	Khatta No.
ndi	for th	e year 2012-1	3 Khewat/
al	No.47	2/1 (0-6-1/2)	situated at
stt	Rajp	ura vide Sale	Deed No.
en	ame	of Reetu Kam	al Sharma
100	unded	as per Valua	tion dated
hit	ects,	East-Road, s	ide 85'-0",
85	1,"0-6	North Plot of S	Sodhi, side
ng	h, side	e 34'-6".	

Amount Due to Bank as per **Demand Notice**

Rs. 10,82,728.17/-(Rupees Ten Lac Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Eight and Paisa Seventeen Only) as on 10-06-2025 plus future interest and other applicable charges.

Rajpura (Pb.)

AJPURA

nk Limited under the iforcement Of Security ection 13 (2) read with demand notices to the to repay the amount

ereon at the applicable

ate of receipt of the said ses, costs, charges etc.

ice Date/ Date/ Time

& Type of Possession

Date:

15.09.2025

Time:

10:56 P.M.

Symbolic

Possession

at piece and parcel of ewat/ Khatoni Number

(5-13), 131 (1-15), 132 6), 137 Min (8-6-8.00),

4 Min (0-2), 137 Min

lin (0-5), 130 Min (0-1) itte 21, Being 166 2/3/

.e 0-3-16 2/3/50 Biswe r 75, situated at Village

Plot No.134/129, 130).

ngh. Document No.

er: East: Vacant Plot

ant Plot.

ding Due

as on

f 13(2)

.2025

1,973/-

Twelve

fty One

nd Nine

Only)

Seventy

.06.2025

AUTHORISED OFFICER

Office of the Block Development Officer **Development Block Chamba Distt. Chamba (HP)**

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Item rate Tender/Quotations in sealed envelope are hereby invited by the undersigned for the works detailed in the table below from the approved and eligible contractors, so as to reach in the office Block Development Officer Development Block Chamba Distt. Chamba (HP) on or before 15-10-2025 by 1:00 PM. The Tender/Quotations will be opened on the same day at 4:00 PM onwards, in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tenders received after the above date and time will not be entertained. The detailed DNIT can be obtained from the Office of undersigned on any working day on or before above-mentioned date & hour by depositing a sum of Rs. 500.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimate Cost. Rs.	Earnest Money	Cost if Tender form	Time
1.	Construction of Community center at Udalpur GP Udalpur	886607	22165	500/-	3 Months
Ł	Construction of Boundary Wall and Playground at GSSS Kolhari GP Kohlari	667000	13500	500/-	3 Months
).	Construction of Community Bhawan at near Jamila Mata Temple GP Kurena	147400	3000	500/-	3 Months
K.	Completion of Development of play field and sports ground at Mahila MaandalSonthiy GP Pukhri	185000	4625	500/-	3 Months
ş.,	Construction of Playground safety wall at mohal GP Pukhri	185000	4625	500/-	3 Months
i.	Construction of cremation ground at Lower Jualakri	185000	4625	500/-	3 Months
۲.	Repair of rasta Sungal to shamshanghat GPSungal	165000	4200	500/-	3 Months
1	Repair of G.P.S. Ballu	165000	4200	500/-	3 Months
9.	Construction of Ambedkar Bhawan at Mohalia Dherog	190000	4800	500/-	3 Months

- 1. The Block Development Officer Development Block Chamba Distt. Chamba (HP) Chamba reserves the right to reject the tenders/Quotations without assigning any reasons thereto
- 2. For further information, please contact the office of undersigned on any working day from 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM.

Block Development Officer Development Block Chamba Distt, Chamba (HP)



MANGAL ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly known as Mangal Electrical Industries Private Limited)

CIN: U31909RJ2008PLC026255

Registered Office: C-61, C-61 (A&B), Road No. 1-C, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302013 Tel.: +91-141-403-6113; Email: compliance@mangals.com; Website: www.mangals.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Board of Directors of Mangal Electrical Industries Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on Tuesday, September 16, 2025, considered and approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The said Financial Results along with Limited Review Reports (Standalone) are available on Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at https://mangals.com/investorrelations/financial-results.php.

The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code For and behalf of Board of Directors

Mangal Electrical Industries Limited from the compatible devices.

Rahul Mangal Chairperson & Managing Director DIN: 01591411

iors, mentioned herein given to the Borrower's eral that the authorised ssion of the properties conferred on him under on the dates mentioned jors mentioned herein ed not to deal with the

Place : Jaipur

Date: September 16, 2025

नेशनल • इंटरनेशनल

ा डॉलर की इकोनॉमी

आगे कहा गया है कि हालांकि पब्लिक फंडिंग सामाजिक क्षेत्र के व्यय का प्रमुख स्रोत बना हुआ है, फिर भी एक महत्वपूर्ण फाइनेंसिंग गैप बना हुआ है और आने वाले वर्षों में इसके और अधिक बढने की उम्मीद है। इसमें कहा गया है कि एचएनडब्ल्य परिवार स्वास्थ्य, शिक्षा, कृषि, आजीविका, जलवाय, वित्तीय समावेशन और किफायती आवास जैसे क्षेत्रों में उच्च-प्रभाव वाले उद्यमों में निवेश कर इस अंतराल को भरने की अच्छी स्थिति में हैं।

वॉटरफील्ड एडवाइजर्स की संस्थापक और सीईओ सौम्या राजन ने कहा, यह रिपोर्ट एकमुश्त प्रयोगों से हटकर निरंतर, दढ विश्वास पर

आधारित रणनीतियों की ओर बढ़ने का आह्वान करती है, जो भारत के सोशल फाइनेंसिंग गैप को खत्म मदद कर सकती हैं। इम्पैक्ट इन्वेस्टर्स काउंसिल (आईआईसी) के सीईओ गिरीश ऐवल्ली ने कहा, जब चर्चाएं दृढ़ विश्वास और फिर कार्रवाई में बदल जाती हैं तो फैमिली वेल्थ वास्तव में सिस्टमैटिक परिवर्तन को कैटलिस्ट कर सकती है और भारत की 5 टिलियन डॉलर की यात्रा को शक्ति प्रदान कर सकती है। देश की अर्थव्यवस्था ने वित्त वर्ष 26 की पहली तिमाही में अपनी मजबत गति को बनाए रखा, जिसमें जीडीपी पिछले वर्ष की इसी अवधि के 6.5 प्रतिशत की तुलना में 7.8 प्रतिशत की वद्धि के साथ बढ़ी।

आपराधिक कानून को प्रतिशोधात्मक कार्यवाही शुरू करने का मंच नहीं बनना चाहिए : सुप्रीम कोर्ट

नयी दिल्ली@एजेंसी। उच्चतम न्यायालय ने धोखाधडी के एक मामले में दो व्यक्तियों के खिलाफ दर्ज प्राथमिकी को रह करते हुए कहा कि आपराधिक कानून को व्यक्तिगत दृश्मनी निकालने के लिए प्रतिशोधात्मक कार्यवाही शुरू करने का मंच नहीं बनना चाहिए। न्यायमूर्ति बी वी नागरता और न्यायमूर्ति आर महादेवन की पीठ ने शीर्ष अदालत के एक पूर्व फैसले का हवाला दिया जिसमें कहा गया था कि हाल के वर्षों में आपराधिक न्याय तंत्र का कुछ व्यक्तियों द्वारा अपने निहित स्वार्थों और अपने अप्रत्यक्ष उद्देश्यों तथा एजेंडे को पुरा करने के लिए दुरुपयोग किया जा रहा है। पीठ ने कहा, "अत: न्यायालयों को ऐसी प्रवृत्तियों के प्रति सतर्क रहना होगा तथा यह सुनिश्चित करना होगा कि हमारे समाज के ताने-बाने पर प्रतिकूल प्रभाव डालने वाले चुक और कत्य को शरू में ही समाप्त कर दिया जाए।" शीर्ष अदालत ने दो अलग-अलग याचिकाओं पर अपना फैसला सुनाया, जिसमें हिमाचल प्रदेश उच्च न्यायालय के जनवरी 2024 के आदेश को चुनौती देने वाली अपील भी शामिल थी, जिसमें प्राथमिकी में आरोपी बनाए गए एक व्यक्ति के खिलाफ कार्यवाही को रद्द करने से इनकार कर दिया गया था।

DY. CONSERVATOR OF FOREST WILDLIFE JAIPUR

Notice Inviting Bid-06/2025-26

Maintenance/Repair and Construction Digota Chowki, Netawala Chowki, Naka Sankotda, Naka Golakabas are invited from interested bidders from 03.09.2025 (4:00 P.m.) to 19.09.2025 (12:00p.m. noon). Other particulars of the bid may be visited on the SPPP portal (http://sppp.raj.nic.in) on the state; and https://forest.rajasthan.gov.in departmental website. The approximate value of the procurement is Rs 19,28,056/-

UBN FOR2526WSOB01739

DIPRIC/13215/2025

Dy. Conservator of Forest Wildlife Jaipur

र्गाण के

जी

ओ

नल

गर.

ग-

गाव

रते

गाव

की

शन

16 में





मंगल इलेक्टिकल इंडस्टीज लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में मंगल इलेक्ट्रिकल इंडस्ट्रीज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था) CIN: U31909RJ2008PLC026255

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः C-61, C-61 (A&B), रोड नंबर 1-C, V.K.I. एरिया, जयपुर, राजस्थान-302013 फ़ोन: +91-141-403-6113; ईमेल: compliance@mangals.com; वेबसाइट: www.mangals.com

30 जुन, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए गैर अंकेक्षित एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 ("सेबी सूचीकरण विनियम'') के विनियम 33 के अनुपालन में, मंगल इलेक्ट्रिकल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") के निदेशक मंडल ने मंगलवार, 16 सितंबर, 2025 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में 30 जुन, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों ("वित्तीय परिणाम") पर विचार किया और उन्हें अनुमोदित किया।

उक्त वित्तीय परिणाम सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट (स्टैंडअलोन) के साथ स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट https://mangals.com/investor-relations/financialresults.php परभी उपलब्ध हैं।

इन्हें संगत उपकरणों से त्वरित प्रतिक्रिया (क्युआर) कोड स्कैन करके देखा जा सकता है।

स्थान: जयपर दिनांक: 16 सितंबर, 2025



निदेशक मंडल की ओर से मंगल इलेक्ट्रिकल इंडस्टीज लिमिटेड

हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/-राहुल मंगल

अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक DIN: 01591411



